# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Salton, Inc.	11/07/2007	
Toastmaster Inc.	11/07/2007	
Salton Toastmaster Logistics LLC	11/07/2007	
Home Creations Direct, Ltd.	11/07/2007	
Sonex International Corporation	11/07/2007	
Icebox, LLC	11/07/2007	
Family Products Inc.	11/07/2007	
Salton Holdings, Inc.	11/07/2007	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vells Fargo Foothill, Inc., as collateral agent			
Street Address:	One Boston Place			
Internal Address:	18th Floor			
City:	Boston			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02108			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10985422
Application Number:	10474562
Patent Number:	6958168
Patent Number:	6095034
Patent Number:	D408235
Patent Number:	D409875
Patent Number:	D540102
Patent Number:	5339296

PATENT "

REEL: 020174 FRAME: 0542

500408756

Application Number:	11355481
Application Number:	11119629
Application Number:	11384742
Patent Number:	D526154
Application Number:	29225790
Patent Number:	D551019
Patent Number:	D522802
Patent Number:	D539597
Patent Number:	D539596
Patent Number:	D541580
Patent Number:	4906818
Patent Number:	D491937
Patent Number:	D389585
Patent Number:	D392832
Patent Number:	D392493
Patent Number:	D381856
Patent Number:	D392492
Patent Number:	D413227
Patent Number:	D389584
Patent Number:	6987247
Patent Number:	7053337
Patent Number:	D479943
Patent Number:	D385360
Patent Number:	5496256
Patent Number:	D364686
Patent Number:	D363552

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-756-2494

Email: watt.wanapha@srz.com

Correspondent Name: Watt Wanapha
Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 025983.0105
PATENT

REEL: 020174 FRAME: 0543

#### NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Watt Wanapha (025983.0105)

#### Total Attachments: 11

source=Trademark and Patent Security Agreement for Salton#page1.tif source=Trademark and Patent Security Agreement for Salton#page2.tif source=Trademark and Patent Security Agreement for Salton#page3.tif source=Trademark and Patent Security Agreement for Salton#page4.tif source=Trademark and Patent Security Agreement for Salton#page5.tif source=Trademark and Patent Security Agreement for Salton#page6.tif source=Trademark and Patent Security Agreement for Salton#page7.tif source=Trademark and Patent Security Agreement for Salton#page8.tif source=Trademark and Patent Security Agreement for Salton#page9.tif source=Trademark and Patent Security Agreement for Salton#page10.tif source=Trademark and Patent Security Agreement for Salton#page10.tif source=Trademark and Patent Security Agreement for Salton#page11.tif

## PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of November <u>7</u>, 2007 (this "<u>Patent and Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), by each of the parties listed on the signature pages hereof as grantors (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>", and individually, each a "<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Lenders (the "<u>Agent</u>").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of May 9, 2003 and amended and restated as of June 15, 2004 (as amended as of August 30, 2004, as of May 11, 2005, as of July 8, 2005, as of September 22, 2005, as of October 7, 2005, as of November 9, 2005, as of February 8, 2006, as of May 10, 2006, as of August 15, 2006, as of February 12, 2007, as of April 13, 2007, as of June 28, 2007, as of July 30, 2007, as of July 31, 2007, as of August 6, 2007, as of August 8, 2007, as of October 1, 2007, and as it may be further amended, modified, supplemented or amended and restated from time to time, including all annexes, exhibits and schedules thereto and as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement") among the financial institutions from time to time parties thereto (such financial institutions, together with their respective successors and assigns, are referred to each individually as a "Lender" and collectively as the "Lenders"), WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., a California corporation, as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders (in such capacities, together with any successor administrative agent and collateral agent, the "Agent"), SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC, as the co-agent, syndication agent, and documentation agent (in such capacities, together with any successor co-agent, syndication agent, and documentation agent, the "Co-Agent"), arranger and book runner, SALTON, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Parent"), each of the Parent's Subsidiaries identified on the signature pages thereof as borrowers (the Parent and such Subsidiaries are referred to hereinafter each individually as a "Borrower", and individually and collectively, jointly and severally, as the "Borrowers") and each of the Parent's Subsidiaries identified on the signature pages thereof as Guarantors, the Lenders have agreed to make the Loans to the Borrowers and to issue Letters of Credit on behalf of the Borrowers and guaranteed by the Guarantors:

WHEREAS, each Grantor is a party to the Credit Agreement, as either a Borrower or as a Guarantor;

WHEREAS, the Agent, the Co-Agent and the Lenders are willing to make the Loans and to provide the other financial accommodations as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that each of the Grantors shall have executed and delivered to the Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of the Lenders, this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. The following terms shall have the following respective meanings:

"Patent" means all of the following in which any Grantor now holds or hereafter acquires any right, title or interest: (a) all patents of the United States or any other country, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications for patents of the United States or any other country, including registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State or Territory thereof, or any other country; (b) all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part or extensions thereof, and (c) all licenses, fees, royalties, damages or payments with respect to the foregoing.

"<u>Patent Licenses</u>" means any and all rights under any written agreement now owned or hereafter acquired by any Grantor granting any right with respect to any invention on which a Patent is in existence.

"Trademark" means all of the following in which any Grantor now holds or hereafter acquires any right, title or interest: (a) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, designs and general intangibles of like nature (whether registered or unregistered), all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, including registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any state or territory thereof, or any other country or any political subdivision thereof; (b) all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof; and (c) all licenses, fees, royalties, damages or payments with respect to the foregoing.

"<u>Trademark Licenses</u>" means any and all rights under any written agreement now owned or hereafter acquired by any Grantor granting any right to use any Trademark.

All other capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in <u>Annex A</u> thereto to the Credit Agreement.

2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT AND TRADEMARK COLLATERAL</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, a continuing first priority security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "<u>Patent and Trademark Collateral</u>"):

2

REEL: 020174 FRAME: 0546

- (a) all of its Patents and Patent Licenses to which it is a party, including those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
- (b) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party, including those referred to on <u>Schedule II</u> hereto;
  - (c) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
- (d) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Patent, Patent License, Trademark and Trademark License; and
- (e) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent or Patent licensed under any Patent License, infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License, or (iii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Patent, Patent licensed under any Patent License, Trademark, or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the security interest in the Patent and Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- NEW PATENT AND TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. If, prior to the termination of the Security Agreement, any Grantor shall (i) obtain rights to or become entitled to the benefit of any patent or patent application or any reissue, division, continuation, renewal, extension or continuation-in-part of any Patent or any improvement on any Patent, (ii) obtain rights to or become entitled to the benefit of any new trademarks, trade names, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks or service mark applications, (iii) obtain rights to or become entitled to the benefit of any new license agreements, whether as licensee or licensor, or license renewals, or (iv) enter into any new license agreement, the provisions of this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto (to the extent permitted by licensors under agreements in connection with the granting of licenses under such agreements). Each Grantor hereby authorizes the Agent to modify this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement unilaterally (x) by amending Schedule I to include any future patents and patent applications that are Patents under this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, or to include any future license agreements that are Patent Licenses under this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (to the extent permitted by licensors under agreements in connection with the granting of licenses under

such agreements), (y) by amending Schedule II to include any future trademarks, trade names, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications that are Trademarks under this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, or to include any future license agreements that are Trademark Licenses under this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (to the extent permitted by licensors under agreements in connection with the granting of licenses under such agreements), or (z) by filing, in addition to and not in substitution for this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, a duplicate original of this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement containing on Schedule I thereto, as the case may be, such future patents, patent applications and future license agreements and containing on Schedule II thereto, as the case may be, such future trademarks, trade names, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks, service mark applications and future license agreements.

[Signatures begin on following page.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

**SALTON, INC.**, a Delaware corporation Title: Senior Vice President TOASTMASTER INC., a Missouri corporation Title: Vice President SALTON TOASTMASTER LOGISTICS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company Title: Vice President HOME CREATIONS DIRECT, LTD., a Delaware corporation Title: Vice President SONEX INTERNATIONAL **CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation

[Signatures continue on following page.]

Title: Vice President

# [Signatures continued from previous page.]

	ICEBOX, LLC, an Illinois limited liability
	company
	By: Mare Revention
	Title: Vice President
	FAMILY PRODUCTS INC., a Delaware
	corporation
	By: Myre perguster
	Title: Vice President
	SALTON HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware
	corporation
	By: Mare auch
	Title: Vice President
ACCEPTED AND ACCUMULED CED DA	,
ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY	<b>:</b>
WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., as C	Collateral Agent
By:	
Title:	

[Signatures continued from previous page.]

	ICEBOX, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company
	By:Title:
	FAMILY PRODUCTS INC., a Delaware corporation
	By:
	Title:
	SALTON HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation
	By: Title:
ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED B	·
·	
WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., as	Collateral Agent
Title: William M. Plough	_
Vice President	_

## SCHEDULE I

to

## PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

## **U.S. PATENT REGISTRATIONS**

Title	App. No.	Filing Date	PatNumber	Issue Date	Status	Owner
APPARATUS FOR MAKING BREWED COFFEE AND THE LIKE	10/985422	11-Nov-04			Pending	SALTON, INC
APPLIANCE HAVING A CLOCK SET TO UNIVERSAL TIME	10/474562	16-Dec-04			Pending	SALTON, INC
BAKING RACK ASSEMBLY AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATIC BREAD MAKING MACHINE	09/551973	14-Apr-00	6958168	25-Oct-05	Granted	SALTON, INC.
BREAD MAKING MACHINE AND METHOD WITH AUTOMATED DISPENSER AND PAUSE FUNCTION	09/304215	03-May-99	6095034	01-Aug-00	Granted	SALTON, INC
BREAD MAKING MACHINE AND METHOD WITH AUTOMATED DISPENSER AND PAUSE FUNCTION	09/304215	01-Aug-00	6095034	03-May-05	Granted	SALTON, INC.
CAN OPENER	29/093338	09-Sep-98	D408235	20-Apr-99	Granted	SALTON, INC.
COFFEE MAKER	29/093346	09-Sep-09	D409875	18-May-99	Granted	SALTON, INC.
COFFEE MAKER	29/227390	11-Apr-05	D540102	10-Apr-07	Granted	SALTON, INC. AND SALTON EUROPE LIMITED
ELECTRIC ALARM CLOCK WITH BATTERY BACKUP	07/893239	03-Jun-92	5339296	16-Aug-94	Granted	SALTON, INC.
ELECTRIC COOKING APPARATUS HAVING INTERCHANGEABLE COOKING INSERTS AND METHOD FOR USING SAME	11/355481	15-Feb-06			Pending	SALTON, INC.
ELECTRIC COOKING APPARATUS HAVING REMOVABLE HEATING PLATES AND METHOD FOR USING SAME	11/119629	02-May-05			Pending	SALTON, INC.
FOOD STEAMER WITH PLURALITY OF COMPARTMENTS	11/384742	20-Mar-06		And the second s	Pending	SALTON, INC.
GRILL	29/225786	18-Mar-05	D526154	08-Aug-06	Granted	SALTON, INC.
GRILL SURFACE	29/225790	18-Mar-05			Pending	SALTON, INC.
GRILL SURFACE	29/225793	18-Mar-05	D551019	18-Sep-07	Granted	SALTON, INC.
GRILL WITH BUN WARMER	29/225785	18-Mar-05	D522802	13-Jun-06	Granted	SALTON, INC.
GRILL WITH BUN WARMER AND DRIP TRAY	29/225788	18-Mar-05	D539597	13-Jun-06	Granted	SALTON, INC.
GRILL WITH DRIP TRAY	29/225787	18-Mar-05	D539596	03-Apr-07	Granted	SALTON, INC.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020174 FRAME: 0552** 

Title	App. No.	Filing Date	PatNumber	Issue Date	Status	Owner
GRILL WITH DRIP TRAY AND BUN WARMER	29/225792	18-Mar-05	D541580	01-May-07	Granted	SALTON, INC.
HEATER SAFETY MECHANISM	07/206493	14-Jun-88	4906818	06-Mar-90	Granted	SALTON, INC.
INTELLIGENT CONTROLLER FOR NETWORKED APPLIANCES WITH RADIO AND CD FEATURES	29/181062	02-May-03	D491937	22-Jun-04	Granted	SALTON, INC.
LOWER BACK MASSAGER	29/059538	12-Sep-96	D389585	20-Jan-98	Granted	SALTON, INC.
MASSAGE SYSTEM SEAT CUSHION	29/051543	13-Mar-96	D392832	31-Mar-98	Granted	SALTON, INC.
MASSAGING SYSTEM SEAT CUSHION	29/051542	13-Mar-96	D392493	-24-Mar-98	Granted	SALTON, INC.
MASSAGING SYSTEM SEAT CUSHION	29/051538	13-Mar-96	D381856	05-Aug-97	Granted	SALTON, INC.
MASSAGING SYSTEM SEAT CUSHION	29/051540	13-Mar-96	D392492	24-Mar-98	Granted	SALTON, INC.
MINI FOOD PROCESSOR	29/093342	09-Sep-98	D413227	31-Aug-99	Granted	SALTON, INC.
NECK AND SHOULDER MASSAGER	29/059537	12-Sep-96	D389584	20-Jan-98	Granted	SALTON, INC.
PORTABLE SLOW COOKER	10/750327	31-Dec-03	6987247	17-Jan-06	Granted	SALTON, INC.
ROASTER	10/501042	10-Jan-03	7053337	30-May-06	Granted	SALTON, INC.
TOASTER OVEN	29/140495	18-Apr-01	D479943	30-Sep-03	Granted	SALTON, INC.
TOPICAL BODY MASSAGER	29/053654	29-Apr-96	D385360	21-Oct-97	Granted	SALTON, INC.
ULTRASONIC BONE HEALING DEVICE FOR DENTAL APPLICATION	08/257773	09-Jun-94	5496256	05-Mar-96	Granted	SONEX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
WAND FOR A MASSAGE SYSTEM	29/016221	10-Dec-93	D364686	28-Nov-95	Granted	JB RESEARCH, INC. & SALTON, INC CO-OWNERS
WAND	29/016223	10-Dec-93	D363552	24-Oct-95	Granted	JB RESEARCH, INC. & SALTON, INC CO-OWNERS

## SCHEDULE II

to

## PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Country	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner	Status
ANGEL CURLS	US	78/114031	11-Mar-2002	2783196	11-Nov-2003	Salton, Inc.	Registered
ARCTIKA	US	75/673352	2-Apr-1999	2434113	6-Mar-2001	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
BABY BEN	US	76/326949	17-Oct-2001	2639182	22-Oct-2002	Salton, Inc.	Registered
BAGELBASICS	US	75/611621	23-Dec-1998	2527934	8-Jan-2002	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
BEN	US	71/067186	30-Nov-1912	91054	8-Apr-1913	Salton, Inc.	Registered
BEYOND	US	78/197989	26-Dec-2002			Salton, Inc.	Pending
BEYOND	US	78/197974	26-Dec-2002			Salton, Inc.	Published
BEYOND	US	78/197982	26-Dec-2002			Salton, Inc.	Suspended
BEYOND	US	78/162967	11-Sep-2002			Salton, Inc.	Suspended
BIG BEN	US	71/037666	28-Sep-1908	72178	5-Jan-1909	Salton, Inc.	Registered
BODY BLISS	US	74/668319	28-Apr-1995	2089631	19-Aug-1997	Salton, Inc,	Registered
BODY COMFORT	US	75/037070	26-Dec-1995	2035310	4-Feb-1997	Salton, Inc.	Registered
BOLD	US	73/122725	14-Apr-1977	1123996	14-Aug-1979	Salton, Inc.	Registered
BUZZWORTHY	US	78/301721	17-Sep-2003	2961276	7-Jun-2005	Salton, Inc.	Registered
CAFE KIND OF DAY	US	78/301727	17-Sep-2003			Salton, Inc.	Published
CALMING POOLS	US	75/301691	2-Jun-1997	2236252	30-Mar-1999	Salton, Inc.	Registered
CARE FOR HAIR	US	76/313566	18-Sep-2001	2789363	2-Dec-2003	Salton, Inc.	Registered
CARE FOR HAIR	US	76/313567	18-Sep-2001	2960056	7-Jun-2005	Salton, Inc.	Registered
CARMENGIRLS.COM	US	76/313572	18-Sep-2001	2854352	15-Jun-2004	Salton, Inc.	Registered
CARMENGIRLS.COM	US	76/313573	18-Sep-2001			Salton, Inc.	Published
CARMENGIRLS.COM	US	76/305600	27-Aug-2001			Salton, Inc.	Published
CARTOON LAND	US	76/975703	6-Feb-2002	2841371	11-May-2004	Salton, Inc.	Registered
CHARGE-N-GO	US	78/207944	28-Jan-2003	2844040	18-May-2004	Salton, Inc.	Registered
COLORXCHANGE	US	76/267547	6-Jun-2001	2572188	21-May-2002	Salton, Inc.	Registered
COMFORT ZONE	US	75/081042	29-Mar-1996	2245281	18-May-1999	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
DEEP IMPACT	US	75/479483	5-May-1998	2344089	18-Apr-2000	Salton, Inc.	Registered
EPODS	US	75/814035	4-Oct-1999			Salton, Inc.	Pending
EPODS	US	75/811245	28-Sep-1999		MATERIA DE LA COMPONIA DEL COMPONIA DE LA COMPONIA DEL COMPONIA DE LA COMPONIA DEL COMPONIA DE LA COMPONIA DEL COMPONIA DE LA COMPONIA DEL COMPONIA DEL LA COMPONIA DEL COMP	Salton, Inc.	Published
EPODS WAVE	US	75/817689	6-Oct-1999			Salton, Inc.	Published
FREEDA FOREMAN	US	78/351326	13-Jan-2004			Salton, Inc.	Published
FREEDA FOREMAN	US	78/351335	13-Jan-2004		***************************************	Salton, Inc.	Published

Trademark	Country	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner	Status
FAMILY FITNESS		······································				<u> </u>	
GEORGE FOREMAN	US	76/146293	13-Oct-2000	2716973	20-May-2003	Salton, Inc.	Registered
GET YOUR WRFF ON	US	78/394122	31-Mar-2004			Salton, Inc.	Published
GIRLS NIGHT IN	US	78/127771	10-May-2002			Salton, Inc.	Published
GIRL'S NIGHT IN	US	78/619972	29-Apr-2005			Salton, Inc.	Pending
GREAT EGGS	US	75/352663	5-Sep-1997	2361065	27-Jun-2000	Salton, Inc.	Registered
ICECHIP	US	78/119199	3-Apr-2002			Icebox, LLC	Published
JUICEMAN	US	78/318519	24-Oct-2003			Salton, Inc.	Published
JUICEWOMAN	US	75/757727	22-Jul-1999	2348742	9-May-2000	Salton, Inc.	Registered
NOW YOU CAN FLY.	US	78/237482	14-Apr-2003			Salton, Inc.	Published
ORBITOR	US	75/438504	23-Feb-1998	2327247	7-Mar-2000	Salton, Inc.	Registered
OUT OF THIS WORLD TECHNOLOGY	US	78/237472	14-Apr-2003			Salton, Inc.	Published
PEDAL & GLIDE	US	78/237490	14-Apr-2003			Salton, Inc.	Published
POP UP	US	78/329710	18-Nov-2003			Salton, Inc.	Published
REFLECTIVE MAGIC	US	78/619736	29-Apr-2005			Salton, Inc.	Pending
RELAXOR	US	75/787513	30-Aug-1999			Salton, Inc.	Suspended
RITUALS	US	78/558872	2-Feb-2005			Salton, Inc.	Pending
ROOTS	· US	78/482296	13-Sep-2004			Salton, Inc.	Published
ROTATING BALL DESIGN	US	75/404453	12-Dec-1997	2280633	28-Sep-1999	Salton, Inc.	Registered
SALSA VERDE	US	78/333622	26-Nov-2003			Salton, Inc.	Published
SASAKI	US	73/813635	20-Jul-1989	1597480	22-May-1990	Salton, Inc.	Registered
SASAKI CRYSTAL	US	73/813636	20-Jul-1989	1597481	22-May-1990	Salton. Inc.	Registered
SASAKI GLASS (STYLIZED)	US	72/209199	31-Dec-1964	799307	23-Nov-1965	Salton, Inc.	Registered
SMOOTHIE	US	78/181846	5-Nov-2002			Salton, Inc.	Published
STEAM SOLUTIONS	US	78/295907	4-Sep-2003			Salton, Inc.	Published
SURF DECK	US	78/237503	14-Apr-2003			Salton, Inc.	Published
SWEEPEZE	US	76/489826	12-Feb-2003	2891739	5-Oct-2004	Salton, Inc.	Registered
TIDE (STYLIZED)	US	71/364157	24-Apr-1935	327421	27-Aug-1935	Salton, Inc.	Registered
WAFFLE MASTER	US	75/443905	3-Mar-1998	2249364	1-Jun-1999	Toastmaster Inc.	Registered
WRFF	US	78/391862	26-Mar-2004	- Olegoni constant della Charles della Charl		Salton, Inc.	Published

PATENT REEL: 020174 FRAME: 0555

**RECORDED: 11/29/2007**